
 2013-2014 USFA Team Point Standings
Junior Men's Sabre

TEAM POINT CALCULATIONS

CURRENT AS OF 3/9/2014 Group I Values Group II Values

PLACE NAME BTH DIVISION

TEAM 

TOTAL 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd 3rd 4th

1 TM Dershwitz, Eli R 1995 NEWENGLAND 7655.800 1000.000 920.000 700.000 618.000 1200.000 1105.800 1092.000 1020.000

2 TM Mackiewicz, Andrew A 1995 NEWENGLAND 5343.336 920.000 700.000 525.000 510.000 1017.336 636.000 618.000 417.000

3 TM Loss, Geoffrey M 1994 ORANGE CST 3413.126 600.000 552.000 510.000 305.000 387.000 360.000 353.856 345.270

4 ALT1 Armijo, Gabriel K 1994 SAN DIEGO 3181.786 515.000 510.000 350.000 321.000 618.000 402.000 331.740 134.046

5 ALT2 Streets, Kaito 1994 NORTH CA 2655.704 552.000 414.000 350.000 330.000 636.000 373.704 0.000 0.000

6 ALT3 Chin, Edward 1996 METRO NYC 2619.195 600.000 414.000 330.000 303.000 763.002 209.193 0.000 0.000

7 # Natanzon, Benjamin 1997 Metro NYC 2617.000 515.000 500.000 417.000 411.000 396.000 378.000 0.000 0.000

8  Shainberg, Jonah L 1996 WEST-ROCK 2613.309 535.000 420.000 414.000 340.000 390.000 282.309 232.000 0.000

9 # Merchant, Julian T 1997 Metro NYC 2189.984 505.000 315.000 312.000 310.000 618.000 129.984 0.000 0.000

10  Hallsten, John R 1994 MT. VALLEY 2029.473 552.000 411.000 309.000 0.000 757.473 0.000 0.000 0.000

11 # Liang, Calvin H 1997 SAN DIEGO 1892.340 510.000 315.000 201.000 168.000 414.000 284.340 0.000 0.000

12  Fitzgerald, Jonathan R 1996 NEW JERSEY 1826.162 530.000 510.000 414.000 165.000 207.162 0.000 0.000 0.000

13  Lewicki, Adam J 1994 NEW JERSEY 1453.500 690.000 345.000 210.000 208.500 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

14  Costin, Michael V 1995 SO. CALIF. 1411.000 685.000 552.000 174.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

15  Borojerdi, Ameen 1996 Gold Coast 1366.278 505.000 306.000 275.000 0.000 280.278 0.000 0.000 0.000

16  Ahn, Christofer 1994 GULFCST TX 1268.682 418.500 319.500 210.000 0.000 320.682 0.000 0.000 0.000

17  Pukal, Bartosz R 1995 ILLINOIS 1255.422 418.500 315.000 210.000 186.000 125.922 0.000 0.000 0.000

18  Jones, Ian C 1996 ORANGE CST 1169.000 345.000 321.000 320.000 183.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

19  Buchwald, Isaac N 1995 NORTH CA 1152.000 420.000 417.000 315.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

20 # Ritchey, Connor 1997 Colorado 1122.000 316.500 312.000 300.000 193.500 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

21 # Metryka, Karol 1997 NEW JERSEY 1098.247 510.000 310.000 0.000 0.000 278.247 0.000 0.000 0.000

22  Pak, Peter S 1995 LONG ISLND 944.500 411.000 325.000 208.500 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

23T  Choi, Andrew Y. 1995 S. Jersey 810.000 510.000 300.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

23T  Monti, Christophe 1994 ILLINOIS 810.000 525.000 285.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

25  Meng, Jason 1996 NORTH TEX 735.000 420.000 315.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

26  Cichocki, David K 1996 Illinois 721.000 520.000 201.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

27  Yang, Peter 1996 Oregon 706.000 325.000 195.000 186.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

28 # Dolegiewicz, Marcel 1997 Illinois 704.767 309.000 280.000 0.000 0.000 115.767 0.000 0.000 0.000

29 # Turner, Gavin M 1997 NEW ENGLAND 694.224 309.000 174.000 0.000 0.000 211.224 0.000 0.000 0.000

30  Herczak, Andrew 1995 NEW JERSEY 689.000 500.000 189.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

31 # Bak, Mikolaj 1997 NEW JERSEY 644.139 303.000 201.000 0.000 0.000 140.139 0.000 0.000 0.000

32  Williams, Grant W 1996 Georgia 606.000 306.000 300.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

33  Palabrica, Alex Rey 1995 SO. CALIF. 600.000 417.000 183.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

34 # Asch, Jacob Getachew 1997 Virginia 564.000 204.000 189.000 171.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

35 # Doddo, Andrew 1998 New Jersey 510.000 510.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

36  Argenzio, Vincent P 1995 NEWENGLAND 504.000 303.000 201.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

37 # Musgrave, Walter N 1997 San Diego 482.000 305.000 177.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

38  Lam, Alex 1996 Oregon 414.000 207.000 207.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

39  Recinto, Jose T 1996 Central CA 390.000 198.000 192.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

40 # Green, Adam 1998 Capitol 382.500 193.500 189.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

41 # Thompson, Khalil A 1997 METRO NYC 360.000 180.000 180.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

42  Akrami, David K 1994 NORTH TEX 357.000 180.000 177.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

43T  Booth, Zaheer 1995 Metro NYC 351.000 183.000 168.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

43T # Lewicki, Matthew F 1997 NEW JERSEY 351.000 186.000 165.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

45 # Sieradzky, Dawson 1998 New Jersey 318.000 318.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

46 # Walker III, Alex 1997 Georgia 312.000 312.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

47 # Kwong, Samuel J 1998 Central CA 306.000 306.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

48  Morse, Jeremy 1996 Colorado 303.000 303.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

49  Mardaleishvili, Mikheil 1994 Georgia 295.000 295.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

50 # Slawinski, Thomas 1997 Metro NYC 215.286 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 215.286 0.000 0.000 0.000

51  Marcus, Benjamin H.O. 1996 Kansas 205.131 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 205.131 0.000 0.000 0.000

52T  Kim, Eliot 1996 New Jersey 204.000 204.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

52T # Mills, Connor 1997 S. Jersey 204.000 204.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

54  Spear, Logan S 1995 Oregon 198.000 198.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

55T  Clarkson, Travis P 1994 N. Carolina 193.500 193.500 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

55T # George, Evan C 1997 Central CA 193.500 193.500 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

57 # Walter, Agoston O 1997 New England 192.000 192.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

58  Philpot, Evan E 1995 N. Carolina 189.000 189.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

59 # Sun, Andrew 1999 Georgia 186.000 186.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

60  Dalli, Jeffrey S 1996 CENTRAL CA 183.000 183.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

61T # Cai, Erwin 1999 Georgia 177.000 177.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

61T # Timofeyev, David 1997 Mt. Valley 177.000 177.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

63 # Pei, Eric S 1999 Northern CA 174.000 174.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

64T # Goode, Matthew G. 1997 North TX 171.000 171.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

64T  Vingoe, Sandy 1996 Metro NYC 171.000 171.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

64T  Ward, Matthew C 1995 Georgia 171.000 171.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

67T  Gorloff, Alexander 1996 New Jersey 168.000 168.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

67T  Lam, Jonathan J 1995 New Jersey 168.000 168.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

69T  Cepak, Paul 1995 New Jersey 165.000 165.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

69T  Drake, Josh A. 1996 Indiana 165.000 165.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

71 # Decaire, Duncan 1997 Mt. Valley 111.705 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 111.705 0.000 0.000 0.000

# = Cadet
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Fencers must have at least result equal to 165 pts or better to fulfill selection and qualifying standards based on points.

DETAIL OF INTERNATIONAL RESULTS

CURRENT AS OF:   3/9/2014

Group I Designated International Results Place Points

Group II Designated International Results Place Points

Ahn, Christofer Jr‐A, Sosnowiec POL, 11/17/13 (SF=1.843) 29 320.682

Armijo, Gabriel K Jr‐A, Sosnowiec POL, 11/17/13 (SF=1.843) 27 331.740

Armijo, Gabriel K Jr‐A, Udine ITA, 1/5/14 (SF=2) 13 618.000  

Armijo, Gabriel K Jr‐A, Phoenix AZ, 2/2/14 (SF=0.677) 21 134.046  

Armijo, Gabriel K Jr‐A, Budapest HUN, 2/16/14 (SF=2) 20 402.000  

Bak, Mikolaj Jr‐A, Phoenix AZ, 2/2/14 (SF=0.677) 18 140.139  

Borojerdi, Ameen Jr‐A, Phoenix AZ, 2/2/14 (SF=0.677) 7 280.278  

Chin, Edward Jr‐A, Sosnowiec POL, 11/17/13 (SF=1.843) 7 763.002

Chin, Edward Jr‐A, Phoenix AZ, 2/2/14 (SF=0.677) 13 209.193  

DeCaire, Duncan Jr‐A, Phoenix AZ, 2/2/14 (SF=0.677) 32 111.705  

Dershwitz, Eli Jr‐A, World Championships Porec CRO, 4/10/13 (SF=2) 3 1020.000

Dershwitz, Eli Sr‐A, Chicago IL USA, 5/4/13 (SF=2) 24.5 1092.000 **

Dershwitz, Eli Sr‐A, 2013 Sr World Champ, Budapest HUN, 8/5/13 (SF=2) 36 272.000 #*

Dershwitz, Eli Jr‐A, Sosnowiec POL, 11/17/13 (SF=1.843) 1 1105.800

Dershwitz, Eli Jr‐A, Dormagen GER, 11/30/13 (SF=2) 13 618.000

Dershwitz, Eli Jr‐A, Phoenix AZ, 2/2/14 (SF=0.677) 1 406.200  

Dershwitz, Eli Sr‐A, Madrid ESP, 2/7/14 (SF=2.5) 46 338.75 #

Dershwitz, Eli Jr‐A, Budapest HUN, 2/16/14 (SF=2) 1 1200.000  

Dolegiewicz, Marcel Jr‐A, Phoenix AZ, 2/2/14 (SF=0.677) 30 115.767  

Fitzgerald, Jonathan Jr‐A, Phoenix AZ, 2/2/14 (SF=0.677) 14 207.162  

Hallsten, John Jr‐A, Sosnowiec POL, 11/17/13 (SF=1.843) 8 757.473

Liang, Calvin Jr‐A, Udine ITA, 1/5/14 (SF=2) 18 414.000  

Liang, Calvin Jr‐A, Phoenix AZ, 2/2/14 (SF=0.677) 5 284.340  

Loss, Geoffrey Jr‐A, Sosnowiec POL, 11/17/13 (SF=1.843) 23 353.856

Loss, Geoffrey Jr‐A, Udine ITA, 1/5/14 (SF=2) 27 360.000  

Loss, Geoffrey Jr‐A, Phoenix AZ, 2/2/14 (SF=0.677) 3 345.270  

Loss, Geoffrey Jr‐A, Budapest HUN, 2/16/14 (SF=2) 22.5 387.000  

Mackiewicz, Andrew Jr‐A, World Championships Porec CRO, 4/10/13 (SF=2) 13 618.000

Mackiewicz, Andrew Jr‐A, Sosnowiec POL, 11/17/13 (SF=1.843) 2 1017.336

Mackiewicz, Andrew Jr‐A, Dormagen GER, 11/30/13 (SF=2) 17.5 417.000

Mackiewicz, Andrew Jr‐A, Udine ITA, 1/5/14 (SF=2) 10 636.000  

Mackiewicz, Andrew Jr‐A, Phoenix AZ, 2/2/14 (SF=0.677) 9 217.317  

Mackiewicz, Andrew Sr‐A, Madrid ESP, 2/7/14 (SF=2.5) 44 341.25 #

Marcus, Benjamin Jr‐A, Phoenix AZ, 2/2/14 (SF=0.677) 15 205.131  

Merchant, Julian Jr‐A, Phoenix AZ, 2/2/14 (SF=0.677) 23 129.984  

Merchant, Julian Jr‐A, Budapest HUN, 2/16/14 (SF=2) 13 618.000  

Metryka, Karol Jr‐A, Phoenix AZ, 2/2/14 (SF=0.677) 8 278.247  

Natanzon, Benjamin Jr‐A, Udine ITA, 1/5/14 (SF=2) 24 378.000  

Natanzon, Benjamin Jr‐A, Budapest HUN, 2/16/14 (SF=2) 21 396.000  

Pukal, Bartosz R Jr‐A, Phoenix AZ, 2/2/14 (SF=0.677) 25 125.922  

Shainberg, Jonah Sr‐A, Chicago IL USA, 5/4/13 (SF=2) 46 232.000 #

Shainberg, Jonah Jr‐A, Dormagen GER, 11/30/13 (SF=2) 22 390.000

Shainberg, Jonah Jr‐A, Phoenix AZ, 2/2/14 (SF=0.677) 6 282.309  

Slawinski, Thomas Jr‐A, Phoenix AZ, 2/2/14 (SF=0.677) 10 215.286  

Streets, Kaito Jr‐A, World Championships Porec CRO, 4/10/13 (SF=2) 22.5 387.000

Streets, Kaito Jr‐A, Phoenix AZ, 2/2/14 (SF=0.677) 2 373.704  

Streets, Kaito Jr‐A, Budapest HUN, 2/16/14 (SF=2) 10 636.000  

Turner, Gavin Jr‐A, Phoenix AZ, 2/2/14 (SF=0.677) 12 211.224  

For Sr "A" top 32 result **Additional weight value of 1.5 for top 32 results; normal SF for places 33‐64 when SF = 2.0

*ONLY TOP 32 RESULTS 2013 Senior World Champ COUNT

# Cadet
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Fencers must have at least result equal to 165 pts or better to fulfill selection and qualifying standards based on points.

Foreign Fencers with International Pts that count for US Fencers

Arfa, Fares Sr‐A, Chicago IL USA, 5/4/13 (SF=2) 63 164.000 #

Di Tella, Pascual Jr‐A, Phoenix AZ, 2/2/14 (SF=0.677) 17 142.170  

Elsissy, Ziad Jr‐A, World Championships Porec CRO, 4/10/13 (SF=2) 25 372.000

Elsissy, Ziad Jr‐A, Dormagen GER, 11/30/13 (SF=2) 26.5 363.000

Elsissy, Ziad Jr‐A, Phoenix AZ, 2/2/14 (SF=0.677) 22 132.015  

Gonzalez Dalmasy, Jose Jr‐A, Udine ITA, 1/5/14 (SF=2) 19 408.000  

Gonzalez Dalmasy, Jose Jr‐A, Phoenix AZ, 2/2/14 (SF=0.677) 28 119.829  

Gordon, Shaul Jr‐A, World Championships Porec CRO, 4/10/13 (SF=2) 6 834.000

Gordon, Shaul Sr‐A, 2013 Sr World Champ, Budapest HUN, 8/5/13 (SF=2) 61 172.000 #*

Lara, Eduardo Jr‐A, Phoenix AZ, 2/2/14 (SF=0.677) 11 213.255  

Lucchetti, Stefano Jr‐A, World Championships Porec CRO, 4/10/13 (SF=2) 27 360.000

Lucchetti, Stefano Jr‐A, Udine ITA, 1/5/14 (SF=2) 12 624.000  

Lucchetti, Stefano Jr‐A, Phoenix AZ, 2/2/14 (SF=0.677) 26 123.891  

Lucchetti, Stefano Jr‐A, Budapest HUN, 2/16/14 (SF=2) 32 330.000  

For Sr "A" top 32 result **Additional weight value of 1.5 for top 32 results; normal SF for places 33‐64 when SF = 2.0

*ONLY TOP 32 RESULTS 2013 Senior World Champ COUNT

# Cadet


